students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2015-16 1182 1084 2017-18 676 64 215000(Two lakhs
fifteen thousand only)

161

2016-17 1590 1346 2018-19 684 71 195000(One lakh
ninety five thousand
only )

175

2017-18 1607 1411 2019-20 890 112 210000(Two lakhs ten
thousand only )

227

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 200 116 2017-18 75 14 225000(Two lakhs
twenty five thousand
only)

12

2017-18 200 150 2018-19 102 18 267000(Two lakhs
sixty seven thousand
only)

22

2018-19 260 228 2019-20 161 45 270000(Two lakhs
seventy thousand only)

31

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 378467 (Three lakhs seventy eight thousand four hundred sixty
seven only)

1343245 (Thirteen Lakhs Forty Three Thousand Two Hundred
Forty Five Only)

978284 (Nine Lakhs Seventy eight thousand two hundred
eighty four only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 200085 (Two lakhs and eight five rupees only ) 552909 (Five lakhs fifty two thousand nine hundred nine only) 529265 (Five lakhs twenty nine thousand two hundred sixty five
only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

483292 (Four lakhs eighty three thousand two hundred ninety
two only )

32900 (Thirty two thousand nine hundred only) 168070 (One lakh sixty eight thousand seventy only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 60467333 (Six crore Four lakhs sixty seven thousand three
hundred thirty three only )

67462973 (Six crore seventy four lakhs sixty two thousand nine
hundred seventy three only)

5812382 (Fifty eight lakhs twelve thousand three hundred
eighty two only )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

5410 (Five thousand four hundred ten only ) 11257 (Eleven thousand two hundred fifty seven only) 20154 (Twenty thousand one hundred fifty four only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 17200 (Seventeen thousand two hundred only ) 30250 (Thirty thousand two hundred fifty only) 40940 (Forty thousand nine hundred forty only)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for